# P20000069940

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ād	dress)	
(Ċit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	



1991 SEP 10 PH 2:25

Office Use Only

C RICO SEP 1 0 2920

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

7

-530

DATE: 9/10/20

۰.

NAME: SILENT YAWL SERVICES INC

**TYPE OF FILING:** ARTICLES

COST: 87.50

**RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Silent Yawl Services (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCL SUBJECT: \_ 10. UDE SUFFIX)

Г

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 □ \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>Certificate of Status</li> <li>ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED</li> </ul>
FROM: <u>Angela</u> S Name (1) 21515 Volnowen St Add	/
Canoga Park	CA 91303
City, Sta	ate & Zip
BIS-7	30 - 7724
Daytime Telep	phone number
Angela OSi	Vertonsustems.ca
E-mail address: (to be used for	r future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	ARTICL	ES OF	INCORPO	DRATION
---------------------------	--------	-------	---------	---------

•

.

· · ·

•

.

٩

٠

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE 1 NA The name of the corr	poration shall be: Silent Yous	Services	Inc.
	<u>NINCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address,	
433 Pla	20 Rea #275	· <u>····································</u>	·····
	ton, FL 33432		
ARTICLE III PU The purpose for wh	( <u>RPOSE</u> ich the corporation is organized is:		<u> </u>
any leg	al business		
<del>.</del>			
			0 24 10 X
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> SH The number of share	s of stock is: 100		
The humber of share		-	
	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
Name and	Title: Jonathan Sahn Presidentia		
Address	Title: <u>Sonathan Sahn</u> , <u>Presidentian</u> 1435 NW 23rd Lone Ad	dress:	
	Delray Beach, FL 33445	- 	
Name and T	ille Jonathan Sahn, Secretary Nai	me and Title:	
Address	1435 NW 23ra Lane Ad	dress:	<u> </u>
	Delray Beach, FL 3344/5		
Name and T	ille: Jonathan Sahn, TreasurerNar	ne and Title:	
Address	1435 NW 23 Lane Ad Delray Beach, FL 33445	dress:	
	Delray Beach, FL 33445		

Name and Title		Name and Title	e;
Address	<u> </u>	Address:	

### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Florida Filing + Search Services	Inc
Address:	155 Office Plaza Drive	
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

Jonathan Sahi	<u></u>	
1435 NW 23rd	Lane	
Delray Beach	FL	33445

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

<u>9-8-2020</u> Date

0